TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PUNJABI LANGUAGE TO ENGLISH VERSION

1846

JOINT PHOTO

OFFICE: SUB REGISTRAR, PATIALA

	Kind of Deed	Sale Deed of Plot
1.	Value	Rs. 7,00,000/-
2.	Stamps	Rs. 7,00,000/- Rs. 63,000/- (9%) Petitions: 3 Panal Stamp
3.	Area measuring	253.33 sq. yard
4.	Situated at	Village Jhill
5.	Kind or property	Residential
6.	Code No.	118
7.	Collector Rate	Rs. 2,762/- per sq. yard
8.	Mobile No.	Seller's Mobile No. 98880-03330 Purchaser's Mobile No. 98726-70374
9.	e-Stamp Certificate No.	IN-PB021365935519000 Date: 04-May-2016

We, Amit Goyal son of Sh. Khanzachi Lal & Pushpa Goyal wife of Sh. Amit Goyal s/o Sh. Khanzachi Lal, residents of #11-A, Model Town, Patiala.

WHEREAS, a Plot under our joint ownership is situated at Village Jhill, in the revenue estate of Tehsil & District Patiala. Which as per its Jamabandi Year 2011-2012 comprises of khewat No. 346, khatoni No. 905, khasra No. 25//19/1/2 min (0-18) to the extent of 17/36 share, measuring area $0-8^{1/2}$ Marle; which means measuring 253.33 sq. yard; which is being sold. (out of which area of Amit Goyal $0-4^{1/2}$ Marle and of Pushpa Goyal 0-4 is being sold). We are absolute owner & in possession of it as per our respective shares. We have not raised loan from any government & non-Government department. Its boundaries as per site plan enclosed herewith are given as below:-COUNTERSIGNED

East : Vacant Plot, Side 95 feet, West : Plot of owner, Side 95 feet, North : Road, Side 24 feet,

: Road,

South

Divisional Forest Officer Patiala Forest Division

SATINDER SINGH P.F.S.

Which is being sold for our domestic needs & betterment of property for a consideration amount of Rs. 7,00,000/- (in words Rs. Seven Lakh only) in favour AMRYODER SINGHI

Amendis

2118/25 of Sh. Abhishek Gupta son of Sh. Naresh Gupta son of Late Sh. Amarnath 0 00 7075

Side 24 feet.

TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PUNJABI LANGUAGE TO ENGLISH VERSION

Gupta resident of Kothi No. 162-A, Punjabi Bagh, Patiala; including whole rights of ownership in our conscious mind, being sold permanently. We have received a sum of Rs. 3,70,600/- through Cheque No. 585964 & sum of Rs. 3,29,400/- through Cheque No. 585965 dated 04-05-2016, Oriental Bank of Commerce, Branch N.A.M. from the above purchaser and now nothing is left to be received out of the consideration amount of sale. We have evicted our ownership possession from aforesaid sold out plot and delivered the same onsite to the above purchaser. Now, the purchaser would be absolute owner & in possession of aforesaid sold out plot; who would possess whole rights of ownership i.e. to mortgage, to sale and all other kind of rights of ownership. We shall be bound to rectify every dispute of defect in title ownership. Aforesaid plot is neither a part of any encampment, monastery, arena or religious place etc. nor stay order has been passed by any Court of law with respect to its sale. Now, neither our nor any of our heirs would have any concern whatsoever with the aforesaid sold out plot. In case of breach of section 82 of The Registration Act 1908 we both the parties will be responsible for the consequences thereof. Whole expenses of registry are made by the purchaser from his own pocket. We, both the parties, do hereby certify that whole of the facts as described in the registry are true & correct and nothing has been concealed therein. Besides, area code No. and name of habitation has been truly & correctly described as per Collector rates. We, both the parties are fully responsible about whole of the facts as described in the registry. Besides, we do hereby also undertakes that, in case, registry is got certified by way of preparing any forged document or by showing more or lesser share or by presenting any false person, then we both the parties and the witness would be responsible for the consequences thereof. We both the parties have read/heard to the contents of this document. Hence, this document has been written in conscious and good state of mind, for remembrance as proof, if required. Dated: 04-05-2016.

WITNESS:	Amit Goyal Pushpa Goyal	(I personally knew the ve Speciman of Metal Stand
(I personally knew the vendor) Stamp: Sd/ (Bhupinder Singh) Nambardar, Jhill, Patiala.	(above Seller) Sd/- (Amit Goyal) Sd/- (Pushpa Goyal)	Rakesh Goyal) Rakesh Goyal s/o Sh. Madan Lal R/o #30, Mansahia Colony, Patiala
PURCHASER: - Signed/- (Abhishek Gupta)		Stamp: MAHESH SACHDEVA Document Writer, Tehsil Patiala. No. 12, Dated 05-05-2016 Writing Fees:

AMRIDDER SINCOM

Amendo

218/25

COUNTERSIGNED

TRUE TRANSLATION FROM PUNJABI LANGUAGE TO ENGLISH VERSION

Value 700,000.00 Stamp Duty 56,000.00 Registration Fee 7,000.00 Pasting Fee 100.00 Type of Land Residential Area of Land 253.33 Square Yard Jhill, M.C. Limit khasra o. Segment Name Segment Rate 2,762 Square Yard

Segment Jhill, M.C. Limit khasra o. Description

SALE

Sh. Amit Goyal etc. has presented the document for registration in this office.

Today, Dated 05-05-2016 Day: Thursday Time: 4:15:57 PM

Sd/- (Pushpa Goyal) Sd/- (Amit Goyal)

Sub Registrar, Patiala.

The contents of the document were read out to Sh. Amit Goyal etc.; executants of Will/General Power Attorney/ Special Power of Attorney who having heard, admitted the same to be correct. An amount of Rs. 0/- on account of Sale/ Mortgage has been received in front of me and the balance amount has already been received in Cash/Cheque/Demand Draft etc. Both the parties have been identified by the Witness No. 1. Bhupinder Singh, Nambardar and Witness No. 2. Rakesh Goyal. I know the first witness; which knew the other. Hence the document be registered.

Date: 05-05-2016

Sd/-Sub Registrar, Patiala.

Witness:

Witness:

1. Sd/- (Bhupinder Singh)

2. Sd/- (Rakesh Goyal)

Second Party:

Sd/- (Abhishek Gupta)

Stamp:

PUNJAB INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT FUND

Rs. 1,000/-

Sd/-Sub Registrar,

First Party:

Sd/- (Pushpa Goyal)

P.L.R.S. FEES Rs. 1000/-Mutation Fee: Rs. 300/- Patiala.

Sd/-

Sd/- (Amit Goyal)

Sub Registrar,

Patiala.

The above signatures and thumb impressions are made in my presence.

Dated: 05-05-2016

Sd/-

Sub Registrar,

Patiala.

Document No. 1,846

Book No: 1

Volume No: 0

at Page No: 0

the registered document has been pasted.

Sd/-

Sub Registrar, Patiala.

JOINT PHOTO

Amit Goyal etc.

Sd/- (Pushpa Goyal) Sd/- (Amit Goyal)



JOINT PHOTO

Abhishek Gupta

Sd/- (Abhishek Gupta)

COUNTERSIGNED

SATINDER SINGH P.F.S. Divisional Forest Officer Patiala Corest Division, Patiala Patiala

11 0 OCT 2025

AMRINDER SINGH Amendes
Amendes



ਦਫ਼ਤਰ ਸਬ ਰਜਿਸਟਰਾਰ ਸਾਹਿਬ, ਪਟਿਆਲਾ।

1846

	ਕਿਸਮ ਵਸੀਕਾ	ਬੈ ਨਾਮਾ ਪਲਾਟ	
1.	ਮਾਲੀਅਤ	7,00,000/- 항:	
2.	ਅਸ਼ਟਾਮ	63,000/=ਰੂ: (.9%) ਕਿੱਤੇ=3	
3.	ਵਰਗ ਗਜ	253.33 ਵਰਗ ਗਜ	
4.	ਵਾਕਾ ਰਕਬਾ	ਪਿੰਡ ਤਿੱਲ	
5.	ਕਿਸਮ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ	ਰਿਹਾਇਸ਼ੀ	
6.	ਕੌਂਡ ਨੰਬਰ	118	
7.	ਕੁਲੈਕਟਰ ਚੈਟ	2,762/- ਰੁਪਏ ਪ੍ਰਤੀ ਵਰਗ ਗਜ	
8.	ਮੋਬਾਇਲ ਨੰਬਰ	ਵੇਚਣ ਵਾਲੇ ਦਾ ਮੋਬਾਇਲ ਨੰਬਰ : 98880-03330 ਖਰੀਦਦਾਰ ਦਾ ਮੋਬਾਇਲ ਨੰਬਰ : 98726-70374	
9.	e-Stamp Certificate No.	IN-PB021365935519000 Date 04-May-2016	

ਅਸੀਂ ਅਮਿਤ ਗੋਇਲ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਖਜਾਨਚੀ ਲਾਲ 👣 ਪੁਸ਼ਪਾ ਗੋਇਲ ਪਤਨੀ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਅਮਿਤ ਗੋਇਲ ਪੱਤਰ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਖਜਾਨਚੀ ਲਾਲ ਵਾਸੀਆਨ 11-ਏ ਮਾਡਲ ਟਾਊਨ ਪਟਿਆਲਾ ਦੇ ਹਾਂ।

ਜੋ ਕਿ ਅਸਾਡਾ ਮੁਸ਼ਤਰਕਾ ਮਲਕੀਅਤੀ ਪਲਾਟ ਵਾਕਾ ਰਕਬਾ ਪਿੰਡ ਝਿੱਲ ਤਹਿਸੀਲ ਵਾ ਜ਼ਿਲਾ ਪਟਿਆਲਾ ਵਿਖੇ ਸਥਿਤ ਹੈ। ਜਿਸਦਾ ਜਮਾਂਬੰਦੀ ਸਾਲ 2011-2012 ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਖੇਵਟ ਨੰ: 346 ਖਤੋਨੀ ਨੰ: 905 ਖਸਰਾ ਨੰ: 25//19/1/2ਮਿਨ/0-18 ਦਾ 17/36 ਹਿੱਸਾ ਬਕਦਰ 0−81⁄2 ਮਰਲੇ ਯਾਨੀ 253.33 ਵਰਗ ਗਜ ਨੂੰ ਬੈ ਕਰ ਰਹੇ ਹਾਂ (ਜਿਸ ਵਿਚੋਂ ਅਮਿਤ ਗੋਇਲ 0−41⁄2 ਮਰਲੇ ਵਾ ਪੁਸ਼ਪਾ ਗੋਇਲ ਦਾ 0–4 ਮਰਲੇ ਰਕਬਾ ਬੈ ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾ ਰਿਹਾ ਹੈ)। ਜਿਸਦੇ ਅਸੀਂ ਆਪਣੇ ਆਪਣੇ ਹਿੱਸੇ ਮੁਤਾਬਕ ਵਾਹਦ ਮਾਲਕ ਕਾਮਲ ਵਾ ਕਾਬਜ਼ ਹਾਂ। ਉਕਤ ਪਲਾਟ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਕਿਸੇ ਵੀ ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਵਾ ਗੈਰ ਸਰਕਾਰੀ ਮਹਿਕਮਾ ਆਦਿ ਪਾਸੋਂ ਕਿਸੇ ਵੀ ਤਰ੍ਹਾਂ ਦਾ ਕੋਈ ਲੋਨ/ਕ**ਰ**ਜਾ ਆਦਿ

ਨਹੀਂ ਲਿੱਤਾ ਹੋਇਆ। ਜਿਸਦਾ ਚੋਪਾਸਾ ਨਾਲ ਲੱਗੇ ਨਕਸ਼ੇ ਅਨੁਸਾਰ ਇਸ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਰ ਹੈ : -

ਪੂਰਬ:- ਖਾਲੀ ਪਲਾਟ, ਬਾਹੀਂ 95 ਫੁੱਟ,

ਉੱਤਰ:- मजब, धारी 24 हुँट,
AMRINDER SINGH.

Amandes
Amandes
Allelas



INDIA NON JUDICIAL **Government of Punjab**

e-Stamp

Certificate No.

Certificate Issued Date

Certificate Issued By

Account Reference

Unique Doc. Reference

Purchased by

Description of Document

Property Description

Consideration Price (Rs.)

First Party

Second Party

Stamp Duty Paid By

Stamp Duty Amount(Rs.)

IN-PB021365985519000

04-May-2016 11:55 AM

popraggs

- NONACC (BK)/ pocorbk02/ PATIALA/ PB-PT
- SUBIN-PBPBCORBK0204095945566682C
- KAPIL
- Article 23 Conveyance
- PLOT AT VILLAGE JHILL TEHSIL PATIAL
- - (Seven Lakh only)
- AMIT GOYAL AND PUSHPA GOYAL
- ABHISHEK GUPTA
- ABHISHER GUPTA
- (Sixty Three Thousand only)

Please write or type below this line.

0003727036

ਦੱਖਣ:- ਸੜਕ, ਬਾਹੀ 24 ਫੁੱਟ ਹੈ।

ਜਿਸਨੂੰ ਹੁਣ ਅਸੀਂ ਆਪਣੀ ਘਰੇਲੂ ਜ਼ਰੂਰਤਾਂ ਲਈ ਵਾ ਜਾਇਦਾਦ ਤਰੱਕੀ ਲਈ ਬਦਲ 7,00,000/-ਰੂ: (ਅੱਖਰੀ ਸੱਤ ਲੱਖ ਰੁਪਏ) ਵਿਚ ਪਾਸ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਅਭਿਸ਼ੇਕ ਗੁਪੱਤਾ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਨਰੇਸ਼ ਗੁਪਤਾ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਲੇਟ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਅਮਰਨਾਬ ਗੁਪਤਾ ਵਾਸੀ ਕੋਠੀ ਨੰ: 162-ਏ ਪੰਜਾਬੀ ਬਾਗ ਪਟਿਆਲਾ ਸੁੱਧੇ ਹਕੂਕ ਮਾਲਕਾਨਾ ਹਰ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਰ ਪੂਰੀ ਸੁੱਧੀ ਬੁੱਧੀ ਨਾਲ ਬੈ ਕਤਈ ਫ਼ਰੋਖਤ ਕਰਦੇ ਹਾਂ। ਮੁ: 3,70,600/-ਰੂ: ਰਾਹੀਂ ਚੈੱਕ ਨੰ: 585964 ਵਾ ਮੂ: 3,29,400/-ਰੂ: ਰਾਹੀਂ ਚੈੱਕ ਨੰ: 585965 ਮਿਤੀ 04-05-2016 ਉ.ਬੀ.ਸੀ. ਦੀ ਬ੍ਰਾਂਚ ਐਨ.ਏ.ਐਮ. ਉਕਤ ਖਰੀਦਦਾਰ ਪਾਸੋਂ ਵਸੂਲ ਪਾ ਚੁੱਕੇ ਹਾਂ ਤੇ ਹੁਣ ਕੀਮਤ ਵਿੱਚੋਂ ਕੁਝ ਵੀ ਲੈਣਾ ਬਾਕੀ ਨਹੀ ਰਿਹਾ ਹੈ। ਅਸਾਂ ਨੇ ਅਪਨਾ ਕਬਜਾ ਮਲਕੀਅਤੀ ਵੇਚੇ ਪਲਾਟ ਤੋਂ ਚੁੱਕ ਲਿਤਾ ਹੈ ਤੇ ਕਬਜਾ ਉਕਤ ਖਰੀਦਦਾਰ ਨੂੰ ਮੌਕੇ ਪਰ ਕਰਵਾਂ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਹੈ। ਹੁਣ ਖਰੀਦਦਾਰ ਉਕਤ ਵੇਚੇ ਪਲਾਟ ਦਾ ਵਾਹਦ ਮਾਲਕ ਕਾਮਲ ਵਾ ਕਾਬਜ਼ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ। ਜਿਸਨੂੰ ਰਹਿਣ, ਬੈ ਅਤੇ ਹੌਰ ਹਰ ਪ੍ਰਕਾਰ ਦੇ ਹਕੂਕ ਮਾਲਕਾਨਾ ਹਾਸਿਲ ਹੋਣਗੇ। ਨੁਕਸ ਮਲਕੀਅਤੀ ਦੇ ਹਰ ਰਫ਼ੜ ਨੂੰ ਅਸੀਂ ਨਜਿੱਠਣ ਦੇ ਪਾਬੰਦ ਹਾਂ। ਉਕਤ ਪਲਾਟ ਕਿਸੇ ਡੇਰੇ, ਮੱਠ, ਅਖਾੜੇ ਜਾਂ ਧਾਰਮਿਕ ਅਸਥਾਨ ਆਦਿ ਦੀ ਜਗ੍ਹਾਂ ਨਹੀਂ ਹੈ ਅਤੇ ਨਾ ਹੀ ਕਿਸੇ ਅਦਾਲਤ ਵਲੋਂ ਵੇਚਣ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਬੰਦੀ ਦਾ ਹੁਕਮ ਹੈ। ਹੁਣ ਅਸਾਡਾ ਜਾਂ ਅਸਾਡੇ ਕਿਸੀ ਵਾਰਸ ਦਾ ਉਕਤ ਵੇਚੇ ਪਲਾਟ ਨਾਲ ਕੋਈ ਤਾਲੁਕ ਵਾਸਤਾ ਨਾ ਹੋਵੇਗਾ COUNTERSIGNED ਇਸ ਰਜਿਸਟਰੀ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਰਜਿਸਟਰੇਸ਼ਨ ਐਕਟ 1908 ਦੀ ਧਾਰਾ 82 ਦੀ ਉਲੰਘਣਾ ਕਰਨ ਦੀ ਸੂਰ**S**ATINDER SINGH P.F.S ਵਿੱਚ ਦੋਵੇਂ ਧਿਰਾਂ ਜਿੰਮੇਵਾਰ ਹੋਣਗੀਆਂ। ਰਜਿਸਟਰੀ ਦਾ ਸਾਰਾ ਖਰਦਾ ਖਰੀਦਦਾਰ ਨੇ ਆਪਣੇ ਪਾਸ ਤਾਂਕੀ ਕੀਤਾ ਹੈ। ਰਜਿਸਟਰੀ ਵਿੱਚ ਦਰਜ ਸਾਰੇ ਤੱਥ ਸਹੀ ਹਨ ਅਤੇ ਕੁਝ ਵੀ ਛਿਪਾਕੇ ਨਹੀਂ ਰੱਖਿਆ ਗਿਆ। ਇਸ ਤੋਂ ਇਲਾਵਾ ਕੁਲੈਕਟਰ ਰੇਟਾਂ ਮੁਤਾਬਕ ਏਰੀਆ ਕੋਡ ਨੰਬਰ ਅਤੇ ਆਬਾਦੀ ਦਾ ਨਾਮ ਠੀਕ ਦਰਜ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ ਹੈ। ਰਜਿਸਟਰੀ ਵਿਚ ਦਰਜ ਸਾਰੇ ਤੱਥਾਂ ਸਬੰਧੀ ਅਸੀਂ ਦੋਵੇਂ ਧਿਰਾਂ ਪੂਰੀ

Amendes Ampinder SINGH

ਤਰਾਂ ਜਿੰਮੇਵਾਰ ਹਾਂ। ਜੇਕਰ ਅਸੀਂ ਧਿਰਾਂ ਕੋਈ ਵੀ ਫਰਜੀ ਦਸਤਾਵੇਜ ਤਿਆਰ ਕਰਕੇ ਜਾਂ ਹਿੱਸਾ ਵੱਧ ਘੱਟ ਕਰਕੇ ਜਾਂ ਫਰਦ ਫਰਜੀ ਤਿਆਰ ਕਰਕੇ ਜਾਂ ਫਰਜੀ ਵਿਅਕਤੀ ਖੜਾ ਕਰਕੇ ਵਸੀਕਾ ਤਸਦੀਕ ਕਰਾਉਂਦੇ ਹਾਂ ਤਾਂ ਅਸੀਂ ਧਿਰਾਂ ਅਤੇ ਗਵਾਹ ਹੀ ਨਫਾ ਨੁਕਸਾਨ ਦੇ ਜਿੰਮੇਵਾਰ ਹੋਵਾਂਗੇ। ਦੋਵਾਂ ਧਿਰਾਂ ਨੇ ਵਸੀਕਾ ਪੜ੍ਹ ਸੁਣ ਲਿਤਾ ਹੈ। ਤਾਂ ਤੇ ਇਹ ਵਸੀਕਾ ਆਪਣੀ ਪੂਰੀ ਸੁੱਧੀ ਕੁਸੀ ਤੇ ਗ਼ਾ

ਆਪਣੀ ਹਰ ਤਰਾਂ ਦੀ ਜਿੰਮੇਵਾਰੀ ਨਾਲ ਲਿਖਵਾ ਦਿੱਤਾ ਕਿ ਸੰਨਦ ਹੋਵੇ। ਮਿਤੀ 04-05-2016 ਗਵਾਹ: ਅਮਿਤ ਗੋਇਲ

(ਮੈਂ ਬਾਇਆਨ ਨੂੰ ਜਾਤੀ ਤੋਰ ਤੇ ਜਾਣਦਾ ਹਾਂ)

ਪਸ਼ਪਾ ਗੋਇਲ (ਉਕਤ ਬਾਇਆਨ) (ਮੈਂ ਬਾਇਆਨ ਨੂੰ ਜਾਤੀ ਤੋਰ ਤੇ

ਨੌਬਰਦਾਰ

Reboun but

ਰਾਕੇਸ਼ ਗੋਇਲ ਪੁੱਤਰ ਸ੍ਰੀ ਮਦਨ ਗੋਇਲ ਕਲੋਨੀ 30-ਮਾਨਸਾਹੀਆ ਪਟਿਆਲਾ

ਖ਼ਰੀਦਦਾਰ :-

Mahesh Sachdeva Document writer Tehsil Patiala Nal.2. Date 5/5/16 writing fee

AMRINGER SINGHI AMERICAN 21/8/21

COUNTERSIGNED

SATINDER SINGH P.F.S. Divisional Forest Officer Patiala Forest Division,

Value 700,000.00 Stamp Duty 56,000.00 Registration Fee Type of Land Residential Area of Land 253.33 Square yard Segment Name किल औम.मी.लिमट धमला है: Segment Rate 2,762 वत्रता तान Segment **ਭਿਲ ਐਮ.ਸੀ.ਲਿਮਟ ਖਸਰਾ ਨੰ**: Description: • ਅੱਜ ਮਿਤੀ 05/05/2016 Thursday हबड 4:15:57 PM ਨੂੰ ਸੀ ਅਮਿਤ ਗੋਇਲ ਵਗੈਰਾ ਨੇ ਵਸੀਕਾ ਇਸ ਦਵਤਰ ਵਿੱਚ ਰਜਿਸਟਰਡ ਕਰਨ ਲਈ ਪੇਸ਼ ਕੀਤਾ। ਵਸੀਅਤ ਕਰਤਾ/ਮੁਖਤਿਆਰ ਆਮ/ ਮੁਖਤਿਆਰ ਖਾਸ ਨੂੰ ਵਸੀਕੇ ਦੀ ਲਿਖਤ ਪੜਕੇ ਸੁਣਾਈ ਗਈ ,ਜਿਸਨੇ ਲਿਖਤ ਨੂੰ ਸੁਣਕੇ, ਸਮਝਕੇ ਠੀਕ ਪ੍ਰਵਾਨ ਕੀਤਾ। ਬੈ / ਰਹਿਣ ਦੀ ਕੁਲ ਰਕਮ ਵਿਚੋਂ • ਰੂ: ਮੇਰੇ ਸਾਹਮਣੇ ਨਕਦ/ ਚੈਕ ਰਾਹੀ /ਡਰਾਫਟ ਰਾਹੀਂ ਵਸੂਲ ਕੀਤੇ ।ਦੋਹਾਂ ਧਿਰਾਂ ਦੀ ਗਵਾਹ ਨੰ: 1 ਭੂਪਿੰਦਰ ਸਿੰਘ ਨੰਬਰਦਾਰ ਅਤੇ ਗਵਾਹ ਨੰ: 2 ਰਾਕੇਸ਼ ਗੋਇਲ ਸਨਾਖਤ ਕਰਦੇ ਹਨ । ਮੈਂ ਪਹਿਲੇ ਗਵਾਹ ਨੂੰ ਜਾਣਦੀ ਹਾਂ ,ਜੋ ਕਿ ਦੂਸਰੇ ਗਵਾਹ ਨੂੰ ਜਾਣਦਾ ਹੈ । ਲਿਹਾਜਾ ਵਸੀਕਾ ਰਜਿਸਟਰਡ, ਕੀਤਾ ਜਾਵੇ । 05/05/2016 PUNJAB WERACTURE DEVEL OPPENT PUND REGISTRAR ਪਹਿਲੀ ਧਿਰ PAT141 4 R. S. FEES Rs. ਉਕਤ੍ਰਾਨਿਸ਼ਾਨ ਅੰਗੂਠਾ ਅਤੇ ਦਸਤਖਤ ਮੇਰੇ ਰੁਬਰੂ ਕੀਤੇ ਗਏ। ਮਿਤੀ 05/05/2016 ਪਟਿਆਲਾ ਜਾਇਦ ਬਹੀ ਨੰ: ਵਸੀਕਾ ਨੰ: ਜਿਲਦ ਨੰ: ਪਰ ਵਸੀਕਾ ਰਜਿਸਟਰਡ ਚਸਪਾ ਕੀਤਾ ਗਿਆ। AMRIADER SINGAM



7,000.00

Pasting Fee' 100.00

ਅਮਿਤ ਗੋਇਲ ਵਗੈਰਾ Tuston Sign

ਦੂਜੀ ਧਿਰ

SALE



ਅਭਿਸੇਕ ਗਪਤਾ

COUNTERSIGNED

ATINDER SINGH P.F.S.